

## Government of Jammu and Kashmir **Higher Education Department** Civil Secretariat, J&K.

File Comp No 165915

Subject: Constitution of Inquiry Committee.

Addendum to Government Order No.: 178 - JK(HE) of 2022

Dated: 15 -07-2022

Consequent upon the transfer of Senior Law Officer Higher Education Department, sanction is hereby accorded for inclusion of Assistant Law Officer, Higher Education Department instead of Senior Law Officer, in the Inquiry Committee constituted by the department vide Government order No. 178-JK(HE) of 2022 Dated 15.07.2022, to conduct an inquiry in the case of death of Sh. Sanjay Kumar (student) of GDC, Kathua wherein committee with submit its report in 3 weeks positively.

By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Alok Kumar) IRS,

Principal Secretary to the Government

Dated: 1 -05-2023

No. HED-estb/37/2022-04

Copy to the :-

- 1. Joint Secretary, MHA, Government of India, New Delhi.
- 2. Principal Secretary to Hon'ble Lt. Governor, J&K.
- 3. Director, Archives, Archeology and Museums, J&K.
- 4. Director Colleges, J&K.
- 5. Nodal Principal, Jammu.
- 6. Principal GDC, Kathua.
- 7. Assistant Law Officer, Higher Education Department.
- 8. Pvt. Secretary to Principal Secretary to Government, Higher Education Deptt.
- Government Order file (w.2.s.cs).

10. Stock file.

(Dr Ashwani Hansa)JKAS

Under Secretary to the Government